## **RESOLUTION E - 2022**

## Expressing Appreciation for the Outstanding and Dedicated Service of Rebekah Harlow

The Board of Health of the Hamilton County General Health District met in regular session on May 9, 2022 with the following members present:

Elizabeth A. Kelly, President	Present	
Dan Meloy, Vice President	Present	
James Brett	Present	
Tracey A. Puthoff, Esq.	Present	
Mark A. Rippe	Present	
Tracey Puthoff moved for ac	loption of the followi	ng resolution:
<b>WHEREAS, Rebekah Harlow</b> , an outstanding and decretire from service May 31, 2022; and has diligently se years; and	1 5	·
<b>WHEREAS, Rebekah Harlow</b> has faithfully served as also served as Deputy Registrar and is greatly respect regulations; and		
<b>WHEREAS, Rebekah Harlow</b> has been instrumental processes that make Hamilton County Public Health a customer service; and	-	
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Board of Health of Hamilton County, C the outstanding service <b>Rebekah Harlow</b> has provide	-	•
<b>NOW THEREFORE,</b> be it resolved by the Board of Heagiven to <b>Rebekah Harlow</b> for outstanding service in s		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Hamilton County Rebekah Harlow for her services to Hamilton County future endeavors.	Public Health and ex	stends their best wishes for all of her
Elizabeth A. Kelly, M.D., President	Yes	
Dan Meloy, Vice President James Brett	Yes Yes	
Tracey A. Puthoff, Esq.	Yes	
Mark A. Rippe	Yes	
Mark II. Tappe		HAMILTON COUNTY
Board of Health of the Hamilton County General Healt	h District	PUBLIC HEALTH PREVENT, PROMOTE, PROTECT.
Elizabeth A Kellix	<u></u>	пи 9, 2022
Elizabeth A. Kelly, M.D. President	)	Date
Attest:	NA	ац 9, 2022
Greg Kesterman, Health Commissioner	Date	<u> </u>